



SAGIC

Insurance that changes lives

COMMERCIAL INSURANCE POLICY SCHEDULE

Policyholder:-
My Selfie Media .com

Policy Number	SHARCOMM0029
Renewal Date	01 July 2016
Premium Due	£390.00
Premium Tax	£37.05
Total Amount (incl admin fee)	£427.05

RISK ADDRESS

Woking, Surrey

Valid from	01/07/16
to	1/7/17

Business Description:

Event Equipment Hirer including Mirror/Photobooth and Exhibition Stand

Your Insurance cover is:

Section A

Buildings - Excluding Accidental Damage
 - Subsidence Not Included
 - If there is more than one building then please see Appendix for full details

Sums Insured

Not Insured

Premium

N/A

Contents - Excluding Accidental Damage

Not Insured

N/A

Personal Effects of Employees

Not Insured

N/A

Sums Insured	Option 1	Option 2	Option 3
Any one person	£500.00	£750.00	£1,000.00
Any Single item	£200.00	£200.00	£200.00
Any one loss involving	£5,000.00	£7,500.00	£10,000.00

Stock

Not Insured

N/A

Section B

All Risks

Not Insured

N/A

All Risks Items Hired Out

£6,000

£90.00

All Risks Sports Equipment

Not Insured

N/A

- If any items if worth more than £2,500 must be listed in the Appendix

Section C

Heating Installations

Not Insured

N/A

Section D

Glass

Not Insured

N/A

Section E

Deterioration of Stock

Not Insured

N/A



Section F

Money Not Insured N/A

	Limit
a. in the home of any Employee with Your consent.	Not Insured
b. in the Premises whilst in the custody and presence of any authorised Employee.	Not Insured
c. in the Premises whilst not in the custody and presence of any authorised Employee .	Not Insured
d. in Transit:-	
i. between the Premises and the home of any Employee with Your consent.	Not Insured
ii. to or from the bank.	Not Insured
e. in a locked safe bolted to the premises.	See Below
f. recorded cheques, in addition to limits (A) to (D) above.	Not Insured
g. damage to the safe or strongroom in the course of a theft of Money that is covered under this Sect	Not Insured

Section G

Personal Accident (Assault) Not Insured N/A
 - Number of Employees 0

Section H

Business Interruption Not Insured N/A

Section I

Terrorism Not Insured N/A
 - If selected the same limits as Section A - Buildings & Contents apply

Section J

Employers' Liability	Limit of indemnity any one occurrence	£10,000,000	£50.00
Public / Products Liability	Limit of indemnity any one occurrence	£5,000,000	£250.00

Discounts

£0.00

Premium Due	£390.00
Premium Tax	£37.05
Total Amount (incl admin fee)	£427.05

Excesses under the policy:

Section A	Subsidence	£2,500
	All other claims	£250
Section B	All claims	£100
Section C	All claims	£250
Section D	All claims	£250
Section E	All claims	£250
Section F	All claims	N/A
Section G	All claims	N/A
Section H	All claims	£250
Section I	All claims	£250
Section J	Third Property Damage	£500
	All other claims	N/A

Policyholder
Policy Number

Mr Paul Beardwood & Mr Matthew Underwood
SHARCOMM0029



SAGIC

Insurance that changes lives

Appendix:- Additional Properties / All Risk Items

<u>Section</u>	<u>Item</u>	<u>Address/Description</u>	<u>Sums Insured</u>
----------------	-------------	----------------------------	---------------------

Endorsements applying to This Policy

Hiring Inspections-

Under the Public and Products Liability Section of this policy if in relation to any claim you have failed to fulfil any of the following conditions, you will lose your right to indemnity or payment for that claim. You must ensure that in connection with the business of equipment hiring: (1) customers are supplied with (a) instructions for use of hired equipment, (b) information regarding the safety precautions that need to be adopted and protective equipment that must be used 2) All items must be inspected before and after each hiring and any defects found rectified before re-hire.

Equipment-

The maximum we will pay in respect of any one item is

- (a) £1,000 in respect of computer system records, books, deeds, manuscripts, plans, drawings or documents
- (b) £5,000 in respect of any other Property Insured

We will not indemnify you in respect of Damage caused

- (a) by theft or attempted theft from any unattended vehicle where
 - (i) all doors and windows have not been locked
 - (ii) the vehicles are not garaged in a locked building or locked and secured in a fully enclosed yard or compound when left overnight
- (b) to property in any soft topped, open topped or open sided vehicle by storm or malicious persons or theft by attempted theft.